PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the name and address of the receiving party previously recorded on Reel 028116 Frame 0010. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment of Assignor's interest in an Asset Purchase Agreement dated October 15, 2009		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Panacos Pharmaceuticals, Inc.	10/15/2009	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Myriad Pharmaceuticals, Inc.	
Street Address:	320 Wakara Way	
City:	Salt Lake City	
State/Country:	UTAH	
Postal Code:	84108	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12498157	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)227-4420 Phone: (617) 239-0100

Email: patent@edwardswildman.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Edwards Wildman Palmer LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 55874

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02205

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	86376CON(47992)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Andrew W. Shyjan, Ph.D., Esq.

Total Attachments: 22

source=Assignment redacted 12498157 (5842-03-1C)#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 028307 FRAME: 0209 12498

CH \$40,00

501939816

```
source=Assignment redacted 12498157 (5842-03-1C)#page2.tif
source=Assignment redacted 12498157 (5842-03-1C)#page3.tif
source=Assignment redacted 12498157 (5842-03-1C)#page4.tif
source=Assignment redacted 12498157 (5842-03-1C)#page5.tif
source=Assignment redacted 12498157 (5842-03-1C)#page6.tif
source=Assignment redacted 12498157 (5842-03-1C)#page7.tif
source=Assignment redacted 12498157 (5842-03-1C)#page8.tif
source=Assignment redacted 12498157 (5842-03-1C)#page9.tif
source=Assignment redacted 12498157 (5842-03-1C)#page10.tif
source=Assignment redacted 12498157 (5842-03-1C)#page11.tif
source=Assignment redacted 12498157 (5842-03-1C)#page12.tif
source=Assignment redacted 12498157 (5842-03-1C)#page13.tif
source=Assignment redacted 12498157 (5842-03-1C)#page14.tif
source=Assignment redacted 12498157 (5842-03-1C)#page15.tif
source=Notice of Recordation of Assignment (04-26-2012 - 02116-0010)#page1.tif
source=Assignment documentation#page1.tif
source=Assignment documentation#page2.tif
source=Assignment documentation#page3.tif
source=Assignment documentation#page4.tif
source=Assignment documentation#page5.tif
source=Assignment documentation#page6.tif
```

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/15/2009

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Panacos Pharmaceuticals, Inc.	10/15/2009	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Myrexis, Inc.
Street Address:	320 Wakara Way
City:	Salt Lake City
State/Country:	UTAH
Postal Code:	84108

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12498157

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(617)227-4420

Phone:

6172390100

Email:

patent@edwardswildman.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name:

Edwards Wildman Palmer LLP

Address Line 1:

111 Huntington Avenue

Address Line 4:

Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02199

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Andrew W. Shyjan, Ph.D., Esq.

Total Attachments: 18

source=Assignment redacted 12498157 (5842-03-1C)#page1.tif source=Assignment redacted 12498157 (5842-03-1C)#page2.tif

370100 1246

ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

October 15, 2009

This ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY dated as of October 15, 2009 (this "Assignment"), is entered into by and between PANACOS PHARMACEUTICALS, INC., a Delaware corporation, with an address at PO BOX 95009, Newton, MA 02495-0009 ("Panacos"), and MYRIAD PHARMACEUTICALS, INC., a Delaware corporation, located at 320 Wakara Way, Salt Lake City, Utah 84108 ("Myriad").

WHEREAS, Panacos and Myriad have entered into an Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of October 15, 2009 (the "Purchase Agreement") pursuant to which Panacos has agreed to sell and Myriad has agreed to purchase, on the terms and conditions set forth in the Purchase Agreement, the Acquired Assets (as that term is defined in the Purchase Agreement); and

WHEREAS, as provided in the Purchase Agreement, and subject to the terms and conditions set forth in this Agreement, Myriad desires that Panacos convey, assign, transfer and deliver to Myriad, and Panacos desires to convey, assign, transfer and deliver to Myriad, Panacos's rights in the intellectual property set forth on Schedule A hereto;

(a) NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises, covenants, representations and warranties contained in the Purchase Agreement, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Panacos does assign, transfer, set over, and deliver to Myriad, for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Panacos if this Assignment had not been made, all of Panacos's right, title, and interest in and to the patents and patent applications set forth on Schedule A hereto and inventions disclosed therein, and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof and all rights of priority in any such country or countries based upon the filing of the said application for Letters Patent of the United States which are created by any law, treaty or international convention; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said invention to Myriad, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have duly executed this Assignment under seal as of the date first above written.

PANACOS PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.

By: Warw DUNGTON, NO Title: Managery Durch

[Assignment of Intellectual Property Signature Page]

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Alan W. Duntois the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he/she signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Dated October	15, 2009	4
Confairetto C	Signature of Notary Public Grinted Name	ANTOINETTE C. ARGIRO Notary Public COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS My Commission Expires February 05, 2010
Antoinette C. Argiro)	Harden State of the Control of the C
February 5, 2010	My commission expires	

ACCEPTED:

 ${\bf MYRIAD\ PHARMACEUTICALS,\ INC.}$

By:

Name: Adrian N. Hobden, Ph.D.

Title: President and CEO

[Assignment of Intellectual Property Signature Page]

Approved as to Form By: Myriad Law Dept.

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Adrian Holden is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he/she signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Signature of Notary Public Woon

Susan Gail Hudson

Printed Name

Susan Gail Hudson

My commission expires



	n Date Number	atio
	Date	Schedule 1.1(b) Assigned Patents Grant
		Title
	Description	Status

	Docket Number Application Number Applicatio Patent Grant n Date Number Date
	atents Title
	Status Description

Docket Number Applicatio Patent Grant n Date Number Date D	As
e Title	Schedule 1.1(b) Assigned Patents
Status Description	

		Docket Number Application Number Applicatio Patent n Date Number	
		Grant r Date	Schedule 1.1(b) Assigned Patents
		Title Status Description	

PATENT
RECORDED: 05/31/2012 REEL: 028307 FRAME: 0226